Relay
miniature high power relay
 RPG sERIES
Introduction:
Adam Tech RPG relays are miniature high power relays that have
16 amp switching capability and coil voltage ratings up to 110V DC.
Availability of contact forms 1A, 1B, 1C, 2A, 2B and 2C make these

Safety Agency Approvals:
UL Recognized & CSA Certified, File no. E305638
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES INDICATOR
RPG = �Miniature High
Power Relay
CONTACT FORM
	 1A	 =	 1 form A
	 1B	 =	 1 form B
	 1C	 =	 1 form C
	 2A	 =	 2 form A
	 2B	 =	 2 form B
	 2C	 =	 2 form C
Versions
	 A	=	 3.5mm 1 Pole, 12A
	 B	=	 5.0mm 1 Pole, 12A
	 C	=	 5.0mm 1 Pole, 16A
	 D	=	 5.0mm 2 Pole, 8A
OPTION
Add designator(s) to end of part number
	F	=	 Class F 155°C
	S	=	 Sealed
Coil Voltage
	 5	=	5V DC
	 6	=	6V DC
	 12	=	12V DC
	 24	=	24V DC
	 48	=	48V DC
	 60	=	60V DC
	110	=	18V DC
RpG 1C B 24
www.adam-tech.com 61
Nominal
Voltage
V DC V DC  (max.)
Pick-up Voltage
V DC (min.)
Voltage
Drop-out Coil Current
(@ 20°C)
mA
Coil Resistance
Ω
(±10%)
Operating Power
Nominal Coil
3.5mm 1P (12A) 5.0mm 1P (12A)
.137 [3.50]
.787
[20.00]
.295
[7.50]
5.0mm 1P (16A)
.197 [5.00]
.787
[20.00]
.295
[7.50]Ø.059
[1.50] 5X
.137 [3.50]
Ø.059
[1.50] 6X
mW
5.0mm Version 2 POLE 8A
2 Form A
5.0mm Version 1 POLE 16A3.5mm/5.0mm Version 1 POLE 12A
1 Form A1 Form A 2 Form B1 Form B1 Form B 2 Form C1 Form C1 Form C
.794 [20.16]
.794 [20.16]
.295
[7.50]